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NOTE:

Investigation disclosed that subject was in Canada from 4/8/68 to
5/6/68 when he departed by plane for London, England, FBI Laboratory has
identified handprinting of Sneyd as being prepared by Ray, All offices
covering state capitals had been instructed by Bureau Radiogram, 5/21/68,
toreview driver’s license records concerning new licenses issued during
April and May to male Caucasians between ages of 30 and 55, Inasmuch as
subject has assumed the identity of Sneyd and is traveling under Canadian

passport, detailed review of driver's license Bureau records not necessary
at this time,
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Jacqueline '"Jackie" Kline

24, 11/u4/43

WFE

5-4

200

Dyed red hair
Brown eyes
Practical nurse
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CITY
ALBANY, New York 12207
ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101
ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202
CHICAGO, Illinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 175201
DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226
EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201.
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510
OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102
PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 ,
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103
SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102
SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405 -
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Dlinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D, C. 20535

Telephone or teI‘egraph\fhe Special Agent in Charge at the above address. k

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. 8. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building °
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building

506 Old Post Office Building

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402
215
602
412
503

703

916
314
801
512
714

415

912
206
217
813
202

465-7551
CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583- 3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2- 0460
522-9675
228-17661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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CITY
ALBANY, New York 12207 .
ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101
ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303 4
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202
CHICAGO, Ilinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226
EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902 .
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510
OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102
PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103
SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102
SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405,
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Ilinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Telephone or telegraph the Special Agent in Charge at the above address.

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building

Room 1400 - 2121 Building 322-7711

John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building RIchmond 2-5533

400 U. S. Court House Building 856-7800

400 Thornton Building 792-2304

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building 333-4126

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg. 431-1333 ‘

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building 421-4310 1

3005 Federal Office Building 522-1400 :

1529 Hampton Street 252-1911

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street Riverside 1-1851

Room 18218, Federal Office Building 222-5981

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House Woodward 5-2323

202 U. S. Court House Building 533-7451

206 Dillingham Building 59546 i

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House Capitol 8-1414 } FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
1221 North Pennsylvania Street 632-6415 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building 948-5000 i e e e e - e el e - m - m - -
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building 355-1401 Official Business
707 U. S. Court House Building Baltimore 1-6100

617 Walnut Street, Southwest 524-2721

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building 385-1281

215 U. S. Post Office Building FR 2-3157

1340 West 6th Street Hubbard 3-3551

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building 583-3941 f

841 Federal Office Building 525-7373 '

3801 Biscayne Boulevard 379-2421

735 U. 8. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg. 276-4684

392 Federal Building Federal 9-7861 \

520 Federal Building ' 438-3674 |

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building 622-5613 ‘

510 The Trust Company Building 787-1217 :

701 Loyola Avenue 522-4671

201 East 69th Street Lehigh 5-7700 i

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building 625-1631 !

5104 N. Francis Street Victor 2-7471 |

1010 Federal Office Building 348-1210

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building
200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg,, 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

TELEPHONE
465-7551

CHapel 7-1555
272-6414
JAckson 1-3900
Lexington 9-6700

LOcust 3 -5300

Crestwood 9-5511

471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-12175
Chestnut 1-5357
Elgin 5-7521
CA5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
Main 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

(1/12/68)
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POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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SUBJECT:

77
ff{egat,Tokyo (173-1) (RUC)

,%URKIN W *i/‘f/ | |
i

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVELQ.NMENT
Memorandum

Director, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 5/31/68

e

Remycab 5/28/68.

On 5/31/68, Young Choo, Special Agent, 0SI,

District Office #45, Seoul, Korea, advised B. K. KIM, Chief,
Foreign Affairs Section, Korean National Police (KNP), Seoul,
stated he had interviewed the Associated Press (AP) repre-
sentative in Seoul and had ascertained that he had misunder-
stood the KNP press release as intimating that the subject
was possibly in Korea. Apparently AP in Taiwan carried the
misunderstanding a bit further and alerted the Chinese police.

If nothing else, however, the photograph and story
connected with JAMES EARL RAY and the case received excellent
coverage with no apparent harm done.

This matter will be further explored on next roady
trip to Taiwan and Korea.

(1 - Liaison Section)
1 - Tokyo
RVP:1w
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KC 44-760
PAGE TWO

SIXTEEN, SIXTYEIGHT, AND WAS NOT ON PAROLE, BEFORE BEING
TRANSFERRED TO PRISON LIMITED SECURITY SECTION AT MOBERLY, MO., ON
MARCH SEVEN, SIXTYSIX, BRIDGEMAN WORKED IN MSP KITCHEN AND COULD
HAVE HAD CONTACT WITH SUBJECT RAY. WARDEN SUSPECTS BRIDGEMAN IS
HOMOSEXUAL .

PASSPORT OFFICE, DEPT. OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS, OTTAWA, HAS
SPECIFICALLY STATED THEY DO NOT WANT ANY MENTION MADE THAT
PASSPORT OFFICE WAS SOURCE OF INFO CONCERNING SUBJECT. IN
INTERVIEWING MEMBERS OF FAMILY AND OTHER INDIVIDUALS NO
STATEMENT WHATSOEVER SHOULD BE MADE INDICATING THAT BUREAU HAS
OBTAINED INFO FROM PASSPORT OFFICE IN CANADA NOR SHOULD IT BE
INDICATED THAT BUREAU BELIEVES SUBJECT HAD DEPARTED FROM U.S.
INTERVIEWES SHOULD BE DESIGNED TO OBTAIN FACTUAL INFO FROM PERSONS
-*Bzzue INTERVIEWED. THERE 1S NO NECESSITY TO MENTION TO
INDIVIDUALS THAT BUREAU HAS OBTAINED PHOTO BELIEVED TO BE
"SUBJECT IN WHICH HE IS NOW WEARING GLASSES OR THAT HE HAD NOW
BEEN USING ADDITIONAL ALIASES.

END PAGE TWO
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KC 44-760-
PAGE THREE

PAUL OSBORN BRIDGEMAN BELIEVED TO HAVE LEFT KANSAS CITY AREA
FIRST PART OF MAY SIXTYEIGHT, DESTINATION UNKNOWN, HIS GIRLFRIEND,
JACQUELINE "JACKIE™ KLINE, AKA JACQUELINE GOLDSTEIN, KAYE

ROSENBERG, IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: AGE TWENTYFOUR, DOB

WF, FIVE FOUR, TWO HUNDRED LBS., DYED RED HAIR, _

BROWN EYES, EMPLOYED AS PRACTICAL NURSE, DRIVING SIXTYEIGHT WHITE
TWO DOOR CHEVROLET MALIBU THREE ZERO SEVEN, BEARING SIXTYEIGHT
KANSAS YELLOW ON BLACK LICENSE NO. JO NINE THREE ZERO FOUR THREE.
KLINE LEFT KANSAS CITY JUNE TWO, REFUSING TO GIVE HER DESTINATION
TO FRIENDS.

ABSOLUTELY IMPERATIVE THAT BRIDGEMAN BE LOCATED AS SOON AS
POSSIBLE AND THOROUGHLY INTERROGATED FOR HIS KNOWALEDGE OF
SUBJECT RAY '8 BACKGROUND AND EVENTS IN SUBJECT CASE PARTICULARLY
ACTIVITIES IN CANADA AND INFO TO LEAD TO SUBJECT RAY’S APPREMENSION.
PHOTOS OF BRIDGEMAN AND KLINE FORWARDED AM SAN FRANCISCO, JUNE
SIX.

CAROL NORTON, BLOOMINGTON, ILL., FIRST WIFE OF PAUL OSBORN
BRIDGEMAN WHO DIVORCED HIM ABOUT FIVE YEARS AGO, HAS WARNED THAT
END PAGE THREE
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